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A review of inmate Morgan’s FBI & CII criminal history shows a criminal pattern spanning from 1994
to 2009. Inmate Morgan has a long history of drug use that has contributed to his criminal behavior.

In 2009, Kevin Morgan went on a residential burglary spree in Elk Grove. In one of the three burglaries
he committed on August 12, 2009, Inmate Morgan kicked in the door of a residence while a teenage boy
hid in the closet. Inmate Morgan ransacked the house and stole numerous items of expensive jewelry. He
co-opted his ex-wife, Jodi Northcutt, into driving the getaway car during the burglaries. In 2009, she had
one misdemeanor conviction for a violation of Health and Safety Code section 11377 (2003). As a result
of her participation in the burglaries, she plead guilty to a violation of Penal Code section 459, and is a
felon. She is still paying restitution to the burglary victims.

In his interview with probation regarding the burglaries, Inmate Morgan expressed remorse for his crimes,
but minimized his involvement by saying, “I was not responsible, I was only a driver.” This is a lie.

Inmate Morgan’s criminal history includes misdemeanor convictions for battery, domestic violence,
receiving stolen property and resisting arrest. He also suffered felony convictions for grand theft (2001),
residential burglary (2004) and vandalism (2005). He had served three separate prison terms for each of
these felonies, but continued his criminal conduct in 2009.

Inmate Morgan has squandered every opportunity he has received by the criminal justice system to turn
his life around. His criminal history includes violent conduct and the People do not consider Inmate
Morgan an appropriate candidate for early parole.

Although I have not had an opportunity to review his C file in order to determine whether he has
conformed his conduct to institutional requirements during this most recent incarceration, or whether he
has sought help for his obvious and long-standing addiction to drugs, Iwould ask the Board to do a
serious review of his institutional history.

It is the People’s request that Inmate Morgan serve his full prison term. He should use his time in CDCR
to explore the various substance abuse and anger management programs offered to effect a change in
himself and put in to place a realistic and practical parole plan for his future.

- sacda.org

901 G Street, Sacramenta, CA 95814 | pr916.874.6218 | f: 916.321.2201



For these reasons, the Sacramento County District Attorney’s Office strongly believes Kevin Morgan is
not an appropriate candidate for early parole. Inmate Morgan has demonstrated that he poses a consistent
and unreasonable risk to public safety. '
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